SB0202/943025/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 202 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 5, strike beginning with "<u>THIS</u>" in line 5 down through "<u>ATTORNEY</u>" in line 12 and substitute "<u>IN THIS SUBSECTION, "POLICE OFFICER" HAS THE MEANING</u> <u>STATED IN § 3–301 OF THIS ARTICLE</u>"; in line 14, strike "not" and substitute "<u>ONLY</u>"; in line 16, strike "UNTIL" and substitute "<u>IF</u>"; in line 18, after "<u>COURT</u>" insert "<u>, BASED</u> <u>ON AN APPLICATION FOR A STATEMENT OF CHARGES FILED BY A POLICE OFFICER</u> <u>OR A STATE'S ATTORNEY,</u>"; in line 22, strike "CHARGE" and substitute "<u>CRIME</u>"; and in the same line, after "WARRANT" insert "<u>BASED ON AN APPLICATION FOR A</u> <u>STATEMENT OF CHARGES FILED BY A POLICE OFFICER OR A STATE'S ATTORNEY</u>".